

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

00931

ir	oformation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
	Dist. Bankursub-Divn. Bankura PS Chhatna Year 2017 FIR No 110/17 Date 23.08-17
2.	(i) Act Electricity Sections 1350 (a) (ii) Act
	(iii) Act
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No.
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Wednes day Date 23:08:17 Time 13:45 Hows-
	(c) Information Received Date 02 23-08-17 Time 17:05 Hors.
	G.D. No. $993$ $d-23/8/17$ at the Police Station :
4.	Type of information: Written / Oral Written
5,	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. Approxe 10 KM Nort West From P.S.  (a) Address JAM -148 Anchal on- III Po is 12 the house of aced of
	(a) Address Than -148 Anchal on- 111 Po is 12 the house of aced of
	this Cose.
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint / Information:
	(a) Name Beplab Mande
	(a) Name (b) Father's / Husband's Name  Dharam Das Mande
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(d) Nationality Padeam  (e) Address A.E. E. Station Manager of C. C.C. Thantipolari WBSEDCL
	(e) Address A.E. & Station Manager of C. C. & Thantipolan WBSBDCL
7.	Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars. Rakesh Tudu S/o Kanta Tudu (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) n/1- Upargoria, Po Thoslipchari, PS - Chhotaa, Banku
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
	7
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) :
	7
	2
0.	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
0. 11.	
12.	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:  FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, if required) The Oreginal Written Complaint of the
	Complainant treated so file is attacked.
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 135(1) (c) Va dus
	Electreity all 2003 amond ment - 2007.
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed $\mathcal{H}$ 5/ $\mathcal{B}$ Rudeb $\mathcal{G}$ as
	to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
ě	
	Biglato Hones  Signature of the officer-in-charge Police Station with
	Name: Salie Kr Paul
	A : T 0 0
	Signature / Thumb Impression of Rank:
	the Complainant / Informant Number if any : Chhatna Police Station

## WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED (A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Office of the Station Manager, JHANTIPAHARI CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE, JHANTIPAHARI,



Memo. No: JPH/FIR/ 961

The Officer In charge, Chhatna Police Station, Chhatna, Bankura, Date: 23.08.2017

Sub;-FIR against Rakesh Tudu, S/O-Kanta Tudu at Vill- Upargoria, P.O-Jhantipahari P.S- Chhatna, Dist- Bankura, Pin-722137 due to theft of Electricity of WBSEDCL on dated 23.08.2017 at about 1:20 PM.

Dear Sir,

I, Sri Biplab Mandi, 5/o Sri Dharam das Mandi AE(E) & Station Manager Jhantipahari C.C.C., WBSEDCL being empowered by the electricity Act, 2003 and electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 do here by lodge complaint against Rakesh Tudu, S/O-Kanta Tudu at Vill- Upargoria, P.O-Jhantipahari P.S-Chhatna, Dist-Bankura, Pin-722137 for theft of Electricity u/s- 135(1) (a) of the Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as stated here under;-

On 23.08.17 in between 1:20 PM and 1:45 PM. myself along with 1) Sri Mahadev kumbhakar, S/O- Lt Gandhu Kumbhakar, Gr.1 T.S.H, Jhantipahari CCC, WBSEDCL 2)Sri Aniruddha Maity, S/O- Sri Aswini Kumar Maity, OE, Jhantipahari CCC, WBSEDCL 3) Sri Krishnapada Mahato, S/O-Lt Lalmohan Mahato Sr. T.S.H, Jhantipahari CCC, inspected the domestic premises of Rakesh Tudu, S/O-Kanta Tudu at Vill- Upargoria, P.O-Jhantipahari, P.S- Chhatna, Dist- Bankura, Pin-722137 and found that he (Rakesh Tudu) was using electricity unauthorizedly and dishonestly by direct hooking through 0.5 Sqmm flexible wire (white color) from our near by LT OH line, As a result WBSEDCL losses revenue.

Thus it is evident that said Rakesh Tudu, S/O-Kanta Tudu at Vill- Upargoria, P.O-Jhantipahari P.S- Chhatna, Dist- Bankura, Pin-722137 has committed theft of electricity and liable for prosecution u/s 135(1)(a) of the electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007.

Then we disconnected the unauthorized connection and seized flexible single core wire, 0.5 Sqmm-18 Mtre (approx), Bulb (40W,40W, 250 V)- 01 nos with holders (1nos), and hooking device and prepared the inspection report and assessed the load which came to 0.100 KW (Except plug points).

So, you are requested to please treat this written complain as FIR and arrange for investigation of this case.

Enclosed:

i) Copy of Thispection report in original.

ii) Copy of seizure list in original.

iii) Sized item of properties duly labeled.

Yours faithfully

Bublas Mand:

(Biplas Mandi)

AE(E)&STATION MANAGER 8117

JHANTIPAHARI CCC, WBSEDCL

AE & STATION MANAGER CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE JHANTIPAHARI WBSEDCL

Received 03 23/08/17 at 17.15 Hours
and Starting Chlotaa P.S Cose m.-110/17
al-23/8/17 v/s-1350/c) Under Eletnichy
bet 2013 ammendment- 2017.

Chhatna Police Station
Dist.- Bankura